
 

An example of responses issued under the Freedom of Information Act in January 2017 

Ref 
Number  

Date 
Received  

Applicant  Information Requested and Response  

03.17 03.01.17 The Royal College 

of Midwives 

1.What was the total cost for your trust, including fees and any other on-costs, for midwives supplied 

by an agency, broken down by the months in the table below? 

The Trust has not used any agency midwives during the period you have requested January – 

December 2016. 

2.What was the total number of hours worked by midwives supplied by an agency, broken down by 

the months in the table below? 

Not applicable. 

3.What was the total cost for your trust for midwives working overtime, broken down by the months 

in the table below? 

 

 Total Cost for Midwives Working Overtime (£) 

 2016 

January  

February  

March  

April  

May  

June  

July  

August  

September  

October  

November  

December  

There were no costs. 

4.What was the total number of hours worked by midwives working overtime, broken down by the 

months in the table below? 

 

 Total Hours Worked by Midwives Working Overtime 

 2016 

January 0 

February 0 

March 0 

April 0 

May 0 

June 0 

July 0 



August 0 

September 0 

October 0 

November 0 

December 0 

Zero hours worked. 

5.What was the total cost for your trust, for midwives supplied by the bank, broken down by the 

months in the table below? 

 

Month  £ 

Jan-

16 

           

77,840  

Feb-

16 

           

52,877  

Mar-

16 

           

65,951  

Apr-

16 

           

67,810  

May-

16 

           

83,143  

Jun-

16 

           

72,684  

Jul-16           

109,028  

Aug-

16 

           

77,695  

Sep-

16 

           

88,609  

Oct-

16 

           

95,339  

Nov-

16 

           

68,296  

Costs for December 2016 are currently unavailable. 

6.What was the total number of hours worked by midwives supplied by the bank, broken down by the 

months in the table below? 

 Total Hours Worked by Midwives Supplied by the Bank 

 2016 

January 2845 

February 2808 

March 3233 

April 2712 

May 3104 



June 2860 

July 3237 

August 3177 

September 3452 

October 3236 

November 2946 

December Currently not available 

 

The above figures are calculated on the assumption that all Band 6 Bank Nurses within Midwife cost 

centres are bank midwives 

16.17 06.01.17 Commercial 1.Who provides the organisations BACS payments and Direct Debit collection software?  

V1 

2.Please provide a list of your suppliers of the above software.  

Version1 

3.How you came to the decision to choose these companies?  

Included in Oracle e-business managed service. 

4.Are these solution(s) hosted on premise or cloud hosted?  

Both. 

5.Please provide expenditure on computer software used for Bacs payment processing and Direct 

Debit collection. For financial years 2014/2015 and 2015/2016 –  

This is not separately costed as within a managed service contract. 

6.When does your current contract(s) with BACs payment and direct debit collection software expire?  

31/3/18 

7.Will this service(s) be tendered and if so where?  

Yes – to be determined 

8.What is the total value of your current BACS payment and Direct Debit collection software 

contract(s) and over what period?  

Please see the response to question 5. 

9.With whom does the organisation hold its primary bank account?  

Barclays. 

10.Does the organisation, acting as a Bureau, provide Bacs processing on behalf on any other 

organisation?  

tPP – (Transforming Pathology Partnership). 

11.What payments types does the organisation use? (e.g Bacs (Direct Credit), Direct Debit, Faster 

Payments, etc.).  

Bacs, Direct Debit. 

12.Who is the person responsible for BACS processing and Direct Debit collection software?  

a.Name  - Mr S Withers 

b.Position - Finance Systems Manager 

c.Telephone Number: 01223 245151 

d.Email – it is not Trust policy to release email addresses in response to Freedom of Information 

Requests. 

 

34.17 16.01.17 Commercial In your Trust how many patients with Multiple Sclerosis have been treated with MS disease modifying  



drugs in the past 6 months? Please use the latest 6 months of data that you can provide. 

Please provide the number of patients by treatment for the following disease modifying drugs. 
 

Drug Name Number of Patients by treatment 

Aubagio (teriflunomide)  2 

Avonex (interferon beta-1a)  42 

Betaferon (interferon beta-1b)  2 

Copaxone (glatiramer acetate)  60 

Extavia (beta interferon-1b)  0 

Gilenya (fingolimod)  82 

Lemtrada (alemtuzumab)  127 

Rebif (beta interferon-1a)  76 

Tecfidera (dimethyl fumarate)  155 

Tysabri (natalizumab)  47 

Ampyra (Fampyra) 0 

Peginterferon beta-1a (Plegridy) 31 

Daclizumab (Zinbryta) 0 

Others 0 

42.17 18.01.17 Individual 1.The total number of agency medical locum doctor shifts that have breached the NHSi Price Caps by 

month from 01/04/2016 - 30/09/2016 

728 

2.The total number of agency medical locum doctor shifts that were compliant with the NHSi Price 

Caps by month from 01/04/2016 - 30/09/2016 

106 

3.Which medical locum agency suppliers you used from 01/04/2016 - 30/09/2016? 

Medacs Healthcare, Interact Medical, Pathology Group. 

4.Do you have a Neutral Vendor, Master Vendor, Managed Service Provider or Preferred Supplier 

Contract in place? 

During this period we had a Master Vendor agreement in place with Medacs. 

 

49.17 19.01.17 Individual 1.Do you currently have endoscopy reporting software installed? 

Yes. 

2.If the answer to Q1 is yes, who is the software provider? 

Ascribe. 

3.If the answer to Q1, is yes, was the software installed under a fixed term contract or on an annual 

renewal basis? 

Annual renewal basis. 

4.If the software was installed under a fixed term contract,when does this contract expire? 

Not applicable. 

5.If the answer to Q1 is no, are there any plans to install endoscopy reporting software? 

Not applicable. 

6.If the answer to Q1 is no, is this because you do not provide endoscopy to patients? 

Not applicable. 

 

 


